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CHAPTEB 44.

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CHARTER OF THE CITY OF WABASHA, AP-

PROVED MARCH FIFTH, ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND

SIXTY-NINE.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota

SECTION 1. That section two (2) of chapter seveii (7) of the
charter of the city of Wabasha, approved by the Governor of the
State of Minnesota, March fifth (5th), one thousand eight hundred
and sixty-nine (1869), be amended so as to read as follows :

Sec. 2. Every qualified voter of the city of Wabasha, under
the age of sixty (60) years, shall annually pay a corporation or
poll tax of one dollar, which tax shall be paid to the street com-
missioner of said city on demand, in the month ot May in each
year, and shall be by him expended upon the highways, streets
and alleys of said city.

And in case any person who is liable to pay such poll tax, fails
or neglects to pay such tax on demaud, every such person, in ad-
dition to other remedies for collecting taxes, shall be liable in a
civil action in the name of the city of Wabasha, for such tax and
costs.

SEC. 3. That section four (4) of chapter eleven (11) of the char-
ter of the city of Wabasha, approved March fifth (5th) one thou-
sand eight hundred and sixty:nine (1869), be .amended so as to
read, as follows :

Sec. 4. All actions brought to recover any penalty or forfeit-
.ure under this act, or the ordinances, by-laws or police, or health
regulations made in pursuance thereof, shall be brought in the
corporate name of the city of Wabasha; and said city is hereby
authorized to recover any such penalty of forfeiture in a civil ac-
tion; or to commence and prosecute a criminal action for the vio-
lation of this act, or any ordinance or by-law or regulation made
in pursuance thereof.

SEC. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved March 7, 1878.


